ANDREW JANZ
City Attorney

March 11, 2025
Via E-mail efile@gspcompliance.com

Re: Investigation into Campaign Finance Violations
Dear Riley Moore,

As you are aware, my office opened an investigation into your committee, Fresno Future
Forward, regarding alleged campaign finance violations in the Fresno City Council District
5 Special Election. We have made the following findings in response to a complaint we
received from the Brandon Vang campaign:

(1) Fresno Future Forward violated the California Political Reform Act and the Fresno
Municipal Code section 2-1105 by failing to timely file the appropriate disclosures
with the Fresno City Clerk

(2) Complaints regarding misuse of city resources and mass mailing are beyond the
scope of this investigation and appear unrelated to your committee

| have been informed by the City Clerk that as of today, all appropriate forms including a
California 410 and a California 496 have been filed with his office. The forms appear to
be complete and appear on the City's website. Accordingly, since your organization
untimely filed its disclosures, my office will impose a sanction of $1000 for the violation in
accordance with section 2-1112 to be paid within 90 days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Respecitfully,

ANDREW JANZ

City of Fresno
City Hall « 2600 Fresno Street * Fresno, California 93721 » (559) 621-7500
Andrew.Janz@fresno.gov
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